Amend CSSB 2233 (senate committee report) in SECTION 1 of the bill, adding Section 51.989, Education Code, as follows:

- (1) In Subsection (b)(1) (page 1, line 37), strike "supporting" and substitute "endorsing or espousing".
- (2) In Subsection (b)(2) (page 1, line 39), strike "at any time or place, persuading others to support" and substitute "persuading others to endorse or espouse".
- (3) In Subsection (b)(2) (page 1, line 40), strike "support" and substitute "endorse".
- (4) In Subsection (c), between "<u>investigation</u>" and "<u>to</u>" (page 1, line 45), insert "<u>in consultation with an appropriate law enforcement agency</u>".
- (5) In Subsection (d), between "shall" and the underlined colon (page 1, line 50), insert "take the following actions in accordance with the institution's applicable student and employee disciplinary procedures".
- (6) In Subsection (e), between "not" and "admit" (page 1, line 59), insert "knowingly".
- (7) Immediately following Subsection (f) (page 2, between lines 10 and 11), insert the following appropriately lettered subsection:
- () This section may not be construed to infringe on a free speech right protected by the First Amendment to the United States Constitution or by Section 8, Article I, Texas Constitution.